# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Ran STERN	12/26/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C.L.P. INDUSTRIES LTD.
Street Address:	Kibbutz Negba
City:	M.P. Sde-Gat
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	79856

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09926736

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)563-7108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-2444111

Email: e.langer@shibolet.com

Correspondent Name: Edward Langer c/o Shiboleth, Yisraeli

Address Line 1: 350 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: 60th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward LANGER

Total Attachments: 1

source=C-17-60-4 - Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015786 FRAME: 0015

500023708

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas I, Ran Stern of M.P.Lachish Daroma, Kibuz Sde-Yoav,79351,Israel, hereafter referred to as "applicant", have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

# METHOD OF PRODUCING BEVERAGE CONTAINER

For

which two provisional applications Nos. 60/277,800 and 60/261,903 were filed on March 21, 2001 and January 16, 2001 respectively, and for which an international PCT application No.PCT/IL01/00338 was filed on April 12, 2001, and for which a PCT National Phase patent application No.09/926,736 was filed in the USPTO on December 11, 2001, and

Whereas <u>C.L.P. Industries Ltd.</u> whose postal address is <u>M. P. Sde-Gat, Kibbutz Negba.</u> <u>79856, Israel</u>, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and worldwide and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and worldwide, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ December 2001, at Kibbutz Negba.

Ran Stern

Witnessed By

RECORDED: 03/17/2005

Witnessed By

191120/1

PATENT

REEL: 015786 FRAME: 0016